## Invitation for Electronic Bids for the Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Loan Automation System (LAS)

Bid & Contract Identification No: RBBL/GSD/IA/LAS/01/077/78

(Date of publication: April 07, 2021/Chaitra 25,2077)

- 1. Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd (RBBL) invites **bid** from eligible bidders for the **Supply**, **Installation & commissioning of Loan Automation System** under National Competitive Bidding procedures.
- Bidder must submit their bid electronically only till May 07,2021 (Baisakh 24, 2078) at 12:00 A.M. Bidder can download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the following account as specified below.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document:

Name of the Bank	: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd	
Name of Branch	: Branch Office Thapathali	
Office Account no.	: 9505062601	
Amount	: <b>3000.00</b> (Nepalese Rupees Three Thousand only)	
Account Title	: Revenue Others	
TT1 1 1 1 11 1	1. (1. (1.1)	

- The bids shall be opened in the presence of bidders representatives who choose to attend on Baisakh 24, 2078 at 12:30 P.M. at the office of Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd. Central Office, General Service Department, Singhdurbarplaza, Kathmandu, Nepal
- 4. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days (Shrawan 20, 2078) after bid opening and shall be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of NRS. 1,40,000.00 (One Lakh Forty Thousand only), which shall be valid for 30 days (Bhadra 18, 2078) beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 5. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 6. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.



Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd. Central Office General Service Department Ext No. 1317, 2411